

Braidwood FM Inc. PO Box 230, Braidwood NSW 2622 Phone 02 48421 312 E-mail: <u>info@bridwoodradio.com.au</u> ABN 30 371 699 196

Website: www.braidwoodradio.com.au

APPLICATION TO BECOME A 'PRESENTER'

I,	of
	Postcode

hereby lodge my application, for consideration by Braidwood FM inc, to become an on-air presenter on Braidwood Community Radio.

If my application is accepted by Braidwood FM Inc, I understand that;

- I will be required to undertake and successfully complete the Braidwood Community Radio presenter's training course which will be provided to me free of charge by Braidwood FM Inc;
- I will be assessed at the completion of the course as to my suitability to host my own radio program;
- should I be found suitable at the completion of my training course, I will be offered a choice of available spots for my program, and that my program will be a weekly program of one or two hours duration;
- should I be offered my own program on Braidwood Community Radio I must also become a 'member' of Braidwood FM Inc, at a cost of \$40 per calendar year;
- presenters under the age of 16 years of age must have an adult with them when on air
- should I decide at any time during my training that being a presenter is not for me, then I am under no obligation, and can cease my training at any time;
- I understand that should I not be found suitable to host a radio program after having undertaken the training course, I will not be offered a weekly program on Braidwood Community Radio.

Signature:

Date: /

/

(Please complete questions over the page >>>>)

Your Full Name:		<u>.</u>	
Date of Birth:	/ /		
Home Phone:			
Mobile Phone:			
Email:			
Previous Experience	e In Radio:		
_			
_			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

File: Braidwood FM Application to become a Presenter Jan 2016